WHEREAS, County seeks the maximum benefit from the use of such funds consistent with the 

CDBG Program and its objectives; and 

WHEREAS, the Owner has applied to the County and entered into an Agreement for an award 

to the Project in an amount not to exceed Six Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars & no/cents 

($650,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Owner is a not-for-profit corporation organized under IRS Code 501C (3) in 

response to a critical need to support low and moderate income persons in the County, and; 

WHEREAS, the Owner, under this Declaration intends, declares, and covenants that the